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E9-1-1 MapBook with GIS Data

Use constraints: The 9-1-1 related data
layers (Esites, Landmarks, Roads, 
Driveways, Footprints, Atlas Sheets, ESZ,
etc.) were developed and designed for 
Enhanced 9-1-1 purposes only. The user 
should understand that the nature of the 
Enhanced 9-1-1 data layers means they 
are never complete. Each municipal
government is responsible for maintenance
of the E9-1-1 database.Other data 
(non-E9-1-1 related) used in the Vermont
E9-1-1 MapBook is acquired from the 
Vermont Center for Geographic Information
(VCGI) (vcgi.vermont.gov) and 
local Regional Planning Commissions.

Disclaimer:
This Vermont E9-1-1 MapBook and GIS 
data is for general reference only. Data 
layers that appear on the map may or may
not be accurate, current or otherwise 
reliable. The E9-1-1 Board and the State 
of Vermont make no representations of 
any kind, including but not limited to the 
warranties of merchantability or fitness for
a particular use, not are any such 
warranties to be implies with respect to the
GIS data and MapBook.

For Questions/Updates:
Contact VT Enhanced 9-1-1 Board:
Phone: 802-828-4911
Email: e911.info@vermont.gov
Website:  e911.vermont.gov 
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ii Generated by GeoLynx® DMS

Named Roads

-- A --
 ACADIA LN SAINT GEORGE 0 143 1
 AYER RD SAINT GEORGE 0 0 1,2
 AYER RD SAINT GEORGE 50 104 1,3

-- B --
 BARBER RD SAINT GEORGE 0 157 3
 BARBER RD SAINT GEORGE 21 76 3,4
 BELIVEAU RD SAINT GEORGE 0 201 1
 BIRCH RD SAINT GEORGE 25 128 4
 BREEZY VALLEY RD SAINT GEORGE 10 90 1

-- C --
 CHAMBERS PARK RD SAINT GEORGE 11 92 5
 CHESTNUT ST SAINT GEORGE 0 4 4
 CHESTNUT ST SAINT GEORGE 0 54 4
 CHESTNUT ST SAINT GEORGE 66 95 4

-- E --
 ENMANS RD SAINT GEORGE 0 132 5

-- F --
 FOREST RD SAINT GEORGE 234 394 5
 FOREST RD SAINT GEORGE 657 1023 5

-- G --
 GOOSE CREEK RD SAINT GEORGE 0 339 1

-- H --
 HEMLOCK RD SAINT GEORGE 177 612 4
 HEMLOCK RD SAINT GEORGE 6 23 4
 HEMLOCK RD SAINT GEORGE 43 134 4

-- I --
 IROQUOIS LN SAINT GEORGE 76 106 6
 IROQUOIS LN WILLISTON 0 0 6

-- L --
 LEEWAY CIR SAINT GEORGE 0 0 5
 LEEWAY CIR SAINT GEORGE 18 147 5
 LEEWAY CIR SAINT GEORGE 151 183 5
 LOST RD SAINT GEORGE 0 77 5

 LOST RD SAINT GEORGE 0 159 5

-- M --
 MARTEL EXT SAINT GEORGE 62 154 6
 MARTEL LN WILLISTON 32 106 6
 MARTEL LN SAINT GEORGE 0 300 6
 MARTEL LN SAINT GEORGE 416 570 6
 MOUNT PRITCHARD LN SAINT GEORGE 40 586 6

-- N --
 NULTY RD SAINT GEORGE 88 93 5

-- O --
 OAK HILL RD SAINT GEORGE 5060 5208 6
 OAK HILL RD SAINT GEORGE 5060 5327 6
 OAK HILL RD WILLISTON 5060 5111 6

-- P --
 PEET RD SAINT GEORGE 0 70 5
 POND RD HINESBURG 0 2061 3,6
 POND RD SHELBURNE 2352 2381 3

-- R --
 ROCKY RIDGE CIR SAINT GEORGE 0 85 5
 ROCKY RIDGE CIR SAINT GEORGE 132 214 5
 ROCKY RIDGE CIR SAINT GEORGE 313 322 5

-- S --
 S BROWNELL RD SAINT GEORGE 0 0 1
 S BROWNELL RD WILLISTON 0 0 1
 SAINT GEORGE BLVD SAINT GEORGE 0 27 5
 SAINT GEORGE RD WILLISTON 0 5956 1
 SHADY NOOK LN SAINT GEORGE 65 136 5

-- T --
 TOWN HWY 2 SAINT GEORGE 0 0 1
 TOWN HWY 7 SAINT GEORGE 0 0 1
 TOWN HWY 7 SHELBURNE 0 0 1

-- V --
 VT ROUTE 116 HINESBURG 8002 8582 2,5
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 0 0 1
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 0 7857 2,5
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 0 0 5
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 0 7601 5
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 5336 5410 1
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 6583 7016 3,5
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 7416 7472 5
 VT ROUTE 116 SAINT GEORGE 7673 7814 5
 VT ROUTE 116 SHELBURNE 0 0 1
 VT ROUTE 116 SHELBURNE 5635 6802 1,3

 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 7051 7210 1
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 7362 7388 1
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 7989 8066 4
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 0 0 1
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 0 6707 1
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 0 0 4
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 0 0 5
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 7516 7602 1,3
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 7694 7898 3,4
 VT ROUTE 2A SAINT GEORGE 8305 8342 3,4,5

-- W --
 WILD ROSE LN SAINT GEORGE 0 701 2,6
 WILLOW BROOK LN SAINT GEORGE 403 628 2
 WILLOW BROOK LN SAINT GEORGE 667 990 2
 WILLOW BROOK LN WILLISTON 133 394 2
 WINTERBOTTOM RD SAINT GEORGE 0 267 3,4,5
 WINTERBOTTOM RD SAINT GEORGE 0 67 5



Legend
ESITES

SITETYPE

$ **COMMERCIAL

"é **CULTURAL

å **EDUCATIONAL

9 **GOVERNMENT

C **INDUSTRIAL

$ **OTHER COMMERCIAL

v **PUBLIC GATHERING

J **UTILITY

N ABANDONED

# ACCESS POINT

õ ACCESSORY BARN

% ACCESSORY BUILDING

o ± AIR SUPPORT / MAINTENANCE
FACILITY

¥{
AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL CENTER /
COMMAND CENTER

!Ä AIRPORT TERMINAL

ô AMBULANCE SERVICE

²́
AUDITORIUM / CONCERT HALL /
THEATER / OPERA HOUSE

© BANK

"p BOAT RAMP / DOCK

"b BORDER CROSSING

í BORDER PATROL

ÝÝ

Ê/ BREWERY

"U
BUS STATION / DISPATCH
FACILITY

÷ CAMP

Q CAMPGROUND

Ý CEMETERY

; CITY / TOWN HALL

!k COAST GUARD

!B COLLEGE / UNIVERSITY

¥k
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION
SERVICE

õ COMMERCIAL FARM

j COMMERCIAL GARAGE

# COMMERCIAL W/RESIDENCE

, COMMUNICATION BOX

Y COMMUNICATION TOWER

!̄
COMMUNITY / RECREATION
FACILITY

Ö×C CONDOMINIUM

÷ COURT HOUSE

Jk CUSTOMS SERVICE

­±°̄ DAY CARE FACILITY

%U DEVELOPMENT SITE

Z EBS TOWER

cO EMERGENCY PHONE / CALLBOX

!É
FAIR / EXHIBITION/ RODEO
GROUNDS

í
FERRY TERMINAL / DISPATCH
FACILITY

© FIRE STATION

[¡ FISH FARM / HATCHERY

ù FITNESS FACILITY

!U FOOD DISTRIBUTION CENTER

"H GAS STATION

X GATED W/BUILDING

U GATED W/O BUILDING

s GOLF COURSE

B GRAVEL PIT / QUARRY / MINE

!Ï GREENHOUSE / NURSERY

c5 GROCERY STORE

!x HARBOR / MARINA

$! HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FACILITY

%defgc HAZARDOUS STORAGE FACILITY

"' HEALTH CLINIC

u HELIPAD / HELIPORT / HELISPOT

!Z
HISTORIC SITE / POINT OF
INTEREST

®v HOSPITAL / MEDICAL CENTER

î HOUSE OF WORSHIP

!n HYDROELECTRIC FACILITY

!' ICE ARENA

²¶
INSTITUTIONAL RESIDENCE /
DORM / BARRACKS

4L LANDFILL

a LAW ENFORCEMENT

n{ LIBRARY

W
LODGING B&B / HOTEL / MOTEL /
INN

!A LOOKOUT TOWER

qp LUMBER MILL / SAW MILL

A@ MANUFACTURING FACILITY

ed MOBILE HOME

cA MORGUE

×ÖM MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING

²̧ MUSEUM

!Ã NATIONAL GUARD /

¬¶ NUCLEAR FACILITY

®s
NURSING HOME / LONG TERM
CARE

"k OFFICE BUILDING

j OIL / GAS FACILITY

%L OTHER

×ÖO OTHER RESIDENTIAL

ns OUTPATIENT CLINIC

J̀ PARK AND RIDE / COMMUTER

ó PHARMACY

!5 PICNIC AREA

!® POST OFFICE

!h
PRISON / CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

I"
PRIVATE AND EXPRESS SHIPPING
FACILITY

O PSAP

!r PUBLIC BEACH

ÆM PUBLIC TELEPHONE

po PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY INTAKE

ÑØ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

5 PUMP STATION

ø RACE TRACK / DRAGSTRIP

I3 RAILROAD STATION

!) RESIDENTIAL FARM

ÆJ REST STOP / ROADSIDE PARK

!́ RESTAURANT

<ª! !
RETAIL FACILITY

ÆR RV HOOKUP

Þ SCHOOL K / 12

; SEASONAL HOME

f SHOOTING RANGE

; SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

!, SKI AREA / ALPINE

/ SOLAR FACILITY

!Á SPORTS ARENA /

!â STATE CAPITOL

!¾ STATE GARAGE

cW STATE GOVERNMENT FACILITY

[j STATE PARK

GF STORAGE UNITS

d SUBSTATION

ì SUGARHOUSE

×ÖT TEMPORARY STRUCTURE

{ TOWN GARAGE

» TOWN OFFICE

!F TRAILHEAD

N TRANSFER STATION

ö UNKNOWN

!O US FOREST FACILITY

ÙG US GOVERNMENT FACILITY

]= UTILITY POLE W/PHONE

!Í VETERINARY HOSPITAL / CLINIC

!] VISITOR / INFORMATION CENTER

WAREHOUSE

¨ WASTE / BIOMASS FACILITY

h
WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT

UT WATER TANK

#
! WATER TOWER

# ¶ WIND FACILITY / WIND TOWER

[t YOUTH CAMP

iii
G

enerated by G
eoLynx®

 D
M

S



Legend
Roads

Interstate Highway

US Highway

State Highway

County Highway

Town Highway Class 1

Town Highway Class 2

Town Highway Class 3

Town Highway Class 4

Private

Driveway

D D Discontinued Road

L LT T Legal Trail

Ferry

Military - no public access

National Forest Highway

State Forest Highway

Proposed

Unknown

Driveways

Hydrants
' Drafting Site

╗ä- Dry Hydrant

¬« Municipal Hydrant

¡ Pressurized Hydrant

Townline

Emergency Service Zones

FootPrints
Airport

Alpine Trail Easiest

Alpine Trail Intermediate

Alpine Trail Advanced

Alpine Trail Expert

Ý Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý Ý

Alpine Glade Marked

Ý Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý Ý
Ý Ý Ý Ý Ý

Alpine Glade Not Marked

Golf Course

Quarry

Shopping Center

iv
G

enerated by G
eoLynx®

 D
M

S



SHELBURNE

SAINT
GEORGE

WILLISTON

ESN 447
WILLISTON VSP
HINESBURG FD
HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

ESN 251
SHELBURNE PD
SHELBURNE FD

SHELBURNE RESCUE

ESN 449
WILLISTON PD
WILLISTON FD
WILLISTON FD

29135
143

339

59 89
4327

20115

57
104

62
50

63

12

461
463

5956

881 714
667

705

607

628

990

152

414
615

697

602 846

318

54

275
5119

7126

7551

5410

6591

7069

5146

7210
6140

7388

7181

5165

6274

7445

7145

7064

5471

5153

6583

7144

5635

5052

7375

7051

5020

7427

5336

5163

6420

7548

6142

7516

343

10
40

60
80
90

75
85

7060
7058

7362

7535

TOWN
HWY 7

VT ROUTE
2A

VT
RO

UT
E 1

16

SA
IN

TG
EO

RG
E

RD
MOSS

L ED

GE

LIN
COLN RD

WILLOW
BROOK LN

TOWN HWY
2

BELIVEAU RD

AYER RD

GOOSE

CREEK RD

BUTTERNUT RD

WILD
ROSE

LN

ACADIA LN

ROSEWOOD
DR

BREEZY
VALLEY RD

S BROWNELL
RD

Page 1

Page 6Page 3

Page 2

Page 1 1 in = 708 feet IDate: 5/25/2016



Bis
cu

it
La

ne

Cri
cke

t La
ne

Oak View
Hill Trail

M&M, Boots Lanes

Ginger L ane

Isham, David& Ginger

SAINT
GEORGE

WILLISTON

ESN 447
WILLISTON VSP
HINESBURG FD

HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

ESN 449
WILLISTON PD
WILLISTON FD
WILLISTON FD

339

59
89

201

57

104

62

50

394

390

152

133

306

3266

3712

3760

3884
3870

500

881 714

667
705

607

628

403

493

990

3268

BELIVEAU RD

OA
K 

HI
LL

 R
D

AYER RD

GOOSE
CR

EE
K R

D

WILLOW BROOKLNWILD ROSE
LN

Page 1

Page 6Page 3

Page 2

Page 2 1 in = 474 feet IDate: 5/25/2016



83

271

139

33
6 HINESBURG

SHELBURNE
SAINT

GEORGE

ESN 447
WILLISTON VSP
HINESBURG FD

HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

ESN 251
SHELBURNE PD
SHELBURNE FD

SHELBURNE RESCUE

27

657

682

394 785
391

392

236 877

267

234
953

1023

491

93

88
139

85 149132
341 175

184322
185313

214
227

239
46

58

20

45
51

11 57
6 65

73
89

105
119
137
153

177
193

617
221
235
249
265
279

287541
533525 318
509 332

342491
483 350477 364460

376440
441 397403429

207
66

40
4

128

25

157

21

30

13510565
14143 76

14418
147

151154
168

160

114

62
50

267

228
205

17067
172

245

54
64

92

85 21 11

77

159

2352
2381

7470

7617

7992

7601

6591

7883

7016

7694

6983

7732

6637

7913

7661

7766

7319

6802

7945

8340

6707

7777

7451
8342

6583
7602

8377
7438

7472

8066

6605

7898
7923

7673

7293

6608

7751

7937

8006

8055

7759

7416

8305

7548

7351

7835

8045

70

8020

25

35

76

701

62

132

VT ROUTE 116

SAINT GEORGE

BLVD

LOST
RD

AYER

RD

PEET RD

ROCKY
RIDGE CIR

NULTY
RD

BARBERRD

WINTERBOTTOM

RD

ENMANS RD

POND
RD

VT
RO

UT
E2

A

FOREST
RD

WI
LD

RO
SE LN

SHADY NOOK LN

CHAMBERS
PARK
RD

HEMLOCK
RD

BIRCH RD

Page 1

Page 6

Page 3

Page 4

Page 5

Page 2

Page 3 1 in = 603 feet IDate: 5/25/2016



SAINT
GEORGE

ESN 447
WILLISTON VSP
HINESBURG FD
HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

45 5111 23 57

6 65
73

80
89

100 105

118 119
129

134 137

153

165

177

193

214617 221
612

607
234 235600

597
246

587
249

580 256
573 265

564 274561 279
553

554
288

287541 542
298

533 528
525 318518

509 506
332
342491 494

483 350484

477
364

470

460
376

386446
440

441 397
403429

207

43

590

95

79
69

66
54

40

4

87

133
128

123

113
106

103
94

89
82

73
74

65

57
56

48
45

33

25

118

157

21

267

7992

7883

7873

7895

7913

7945

8033

7851

8066

7861

7898

7923

7905

7937

80198006

8055

7989

7835

8045

35

CHESTN
UT ST

VT
 R

OU
TE

 2A

BARBE R RD

WINTERBOTTOMRD

HEMLO
CK

RD
BI

RC
H

RD

Page
3

Page 4

Page 4 1 in = 200 feet IDate: 5/25/2016



83

271

139
33

6

HINESBURG

SHELBURNE

SAINT
GEORGE

ESN 447
WILLISTON VSP
HINESBURG FD

HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

ESN 251
SHELBURNE PD
SHELBURNE FD
SHELBURNE RESCUE

ESN 448
HINESBURG PD
HINESBURG FD

HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

27

65

90 103

136

129

657

682

394
785

391
392

236 877

267

234

953

1023

491

93

88

139
85 149

132
341 175

184322 185
313

214

227239

46
58

20

477 364460 376
386

446

440441 397
403429

13510565 14143
76

14418 147

151154168

183 165171 153
160

114

228
205

17067
172

245

546484
92

4585 21 11

77

159

8006

7470

7601

7732

7319

7760

8340

7451

7857

8342
8377

7438

7472

8035

7673

7293

8002

7755

7416

8305

7351

7814

70

8020

25

62

132

SHADY
NOOK LN

SAINT GEORGE

BLVD

LOST RD

VT
ROUTE

116
PEET

RD

NU
LTY

RD

ENMANS RD

VT
R O

U T
E

2 A

LEEWAY
CIR

ROCKY
RIDG ECIR

WINTE
RBOTTO

M RD

FOREST RD

Page 6
Page 3 Page 4

Page 5

Page 5 1 in = 400 feet IDate: 5/25/2016



Lake
Iroquois

L
a

k
e

 
I

r
o

q
u

o
i

s

139

6

HINESBURG

SAINT
GEORGE

WILLISTON

ESN 447
WILLISTON VSP
HINESBURG FD
HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

ESN 448
HINESBURG PD
HINESBURG FD

HINESBURG FIRST RESPONSE

ESN 449
WILLISTON PD
WILLISTON FD
WILLISTON FD

449

448
28465

90

657

682

394 785
391

392

236 877
267

234
953

1023

491

5108

51975208

5060
5257

5327

4718

4768

105

135
141

147

151

190416460 300

570

0

62 65

171

227

154

442

120 40
460 235

405

109
483

580
586

77

159

133
233

195

2061

1934
1943

578
558

545
510

484

187177129111
77 1804315

14490 1087024
48

122

4126

4266

4310

4520

4797

5111

4357

4517

4355

0

0

403
493

610

94

24

612
32

106

123

0

753

785

5060

139

151

701

76

821

62

132

106 4722

76

PINE
SHORE DR

SHADOW LN

LEEWAY
CIR

SHADY
NOOK
LN

IROQUOIS
LN

POND RD

LOST
RD

WILLOW BROOK LN

DY
NAMITE HILL

RD

MARTEL EXT

ENMANS RD

BEE
BE

LN

OAK
HILL RD

MARTEL
LN

FOREST
RD

WI
LD

RO
SE LN

MOUNT PRITCHARD LN

Page 1

Page 6

Page 3

Page 4

Page 5

Page 2

Page 6 1 in = 620 feet IDate: 5/25/2016


